



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 389**

September 15, 2023 - Offered by Senator ROYS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 22: delete “section 9671” and substitute “sections 9671 and
- 3 9675”.
- 4 **2.** Page 5, line 11: delete “and 9624” and substitute “, 9624, and 9675”.
- 5 **3.** Page 7, line 8: delete “section 9671” and substitute “sections 9671 and 9675”.
- 6 **4.** Page 8, line 20: delete “and 9624” and substitute “, 9624, and 9675”.
- 7 **5.** Page 10, line 17: delete “section 9671” and substitute “sections 9671 and
- 8 9675”.
- 9 **6.** Page 12, line 6: delete “and 9624” and substitute “, 9624, and 9675”.
- 10 **7.** Page 14, line 1: delete “section 9671” and substitute “sections 9671 and
- 11 9675”.
- 12 **8.** Page 15, line 17: delete “and 9624” and substitute “, 9624, and 9675”.

